

SAN-CR 175-0.00 PID 102249

Bid Tabulation

Date: July 20, 2017

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$1,530,000.00

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	M & B Asphalt Co, Inc. PO Box 240 Old Fort, OH 44861		Erie Blacktop, Inc. 4507 Tiffin Ave Sandusky, OH 44870		Kokosing Construction Co, Inc. 1539 Lowell St Elyria, OH 44035		Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, OH 43545	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
2	209	Linear Grading, As per Plan	6,000	L.F.	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.10	\$30,600.00	\$3.55	\$21,300.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00
3	253	Pavement Repair	200	S.Y.	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$46.50	\$9,300.00
4	254	Pavement planing, asphalt concrete	54,000	S.Y.	\$1.68	\$90,720.00	\$1.80	\$97,200.00	\$1.30	\$70,200.00	\$1.55	\$83,700.00
5	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	225	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$45,000.00	\$160.00	\$36,000.00	\$160.00	\$36,000.00	\$150.00	\$33,750.00
6	407	Tack coat	19,150	Gal.	\$1.90	\$36,385.00	\$2.05	\$39,257.50	\$1.60	\$30,640.00	\$1.60	\$30,640.00
7	441	Asphalt concrete intermediate course, Type 1 (448)	3,305	C.Y.	\$116.00	\$383,380.00	\$111.25	\$367,681.25	\$124.00	\$409,820.00	\$121.00	\$399,905.00
8	441	Asphalt concrete surface course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22M	5,225	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$679,250.00	\$131.00	\$684,475.00	\$144.00	\$752,400.00	\$134.00	*\$700,150.00
9	614	Maintaining traffic	Lump	Sum	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00
10	614	Work zone centerline, Class II	24.80	Mile	\$240.00	\$5,952.00	\$440.00	\$10,912.00	\$600.00	\$14,880.00	\$415.00	\$10,292.00
11	617	Compacted aggregate, As Per Plan	1,685	C.Y.	\$42.50	\$71,612.50	\$40.00	\$67,400.00	\$30.00	\$50,550.00	\$46.00	\$77,510.00
12	621	Raised pavement marker, As per plan	735	Each	\$33.50	\$24,622.50	\$38.00	\$27,930.00	\$35.00	\$25,725.00	\$37.00	\$27,195.00
13	623	Monument Assembly, As per Plan	31	Each	\$1,300.00	\$40,300.00	\$1,075.00	\$33,325.00	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$35,650.00
14	642	Edge line, 4 inch, Type 1	21.11	Mile	\$550.00	\$11,610.50	\$510.00	\$10,766.10	\$485.00	\$10,238.35	\$485.00	\$10,238.35
15	642	Centerline, Type 1	10.55	Mile	\$750.00	\$7,912.50	\$710.00	\$7,490.50	\$675.00	\$7,121.25	\$675.00	\$7,121.25
16	642	Transverse/Diagonal Line, Type 1	40	Feet	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.25	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
17	644	Stop line	100	Feet	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.45	\$845.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
18	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	4	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
19	832	Erosion Control	1,000	Each	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$1,497,745.00		\$1,505,712.35		\$1,564,274.60		*\$1,559,751.60

(*) Indicates Corrected Error